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Thursday 10th June 2021 

Wrens Class 

To start this term off Wrens are going to be looking at the Olympic games and Japan 
(where they will be taking place this year). We have transformed our roleplay area into a 
travel agents so the children can explore different places around the world. They have 
been using maps, atlases, travel brochures and information books to discover lots of      
information about the world around them. We have also started looking at some of the 
sports played in the games. We watched videos of Ryan Crouser winning gold in shotput 
and the amazing gymnast Simone Biles. The children then used this as inspiration for 
some amazing sentence writing. Well done Wrens. What a good first week back! 

 

 

 

 

  

Puffins Class 

The G7 Summit in Cornwall! 

The G7 Environment, Energy and Ocean Ministers will discuss the theme, 'Working       
together on climate change, oceans and clean energy'. On Tuesday 8th June, it was World 
Oceans Day and so we decided to research how important our oceans are to us. We     
discovered oceans cover over 70% of the Earth’s surface. They provide us with over half of 
the oxygen that we breathe every day and absorb half of the world’s carbon dioxide. They 
are also home to about 80% of life on Earth. The oceans help to keep our planet at the  
correct temperature by absorbing heat from the sun. We need to look after our oceans and 
so we designed posters to educate others on how important our oceans are and what we 
can do to look after them. We have displayed our posters in our window, please come and 
have a look! 

 

 

 

Buzzards Class 

Buzzards class have been using DT tools over the last few weeks to make a playground 
with a variety of structures. They have had to think about structure and adding cladding/ 
The playgrounds needed to be fun. The children needed to make sure there was enough 
space each piece of equipment. The items needed to move, to have something to hang off 
and needed to be adventurous. I hope you agree they look colourful and fantastic! 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 

Friday 11th and Monday 14th June—INSET days. School closed 
 
Tuesday 15th—Friday 18h June—Year 3 and 4 swimming at Lux Park 
 
Monday 21st—Friday 25th June—Year 5 and 6 swimming at Lux Park 
 
Tuesday 29th June—Enhanced transition at Callington Community College 
  
Wednesday 30th June—Sport’s Day 
 
Monday 5th July—Callington Community College transition day 
 
Wednesday 7th July—Reserve Sport’s Day 
 
Thursday 8th and Friday 9th July—Liskeard School induction days 
 
Monday 12th July—Callington Community College open evening 
 
Tuesday 13th July—Callington Community College open morning 
 
Friday 16th July—Year 6 leavers trip to Tamar Trails 
 
Tuesday 20th July—Year 6 leavers party 
 
Thursday 22nd July—last day of term 
 
Friday 23rd July—INSET Day. School closed 
 
Monday 6th September—INSET Day.  
School closed 
 
Tuesday 7th September—start of Autumn term 


